The following items of business as per Notice dated 17th November, 2025 were then transacted at 
the meeting: 
Particulars  Type of 

Resolution 
Special Business:  

1 Issue of Securities on a preferential basis to Members of the Company Special 
Resolution 

2 Issue of 7,54,400 (Seven Lakh Fifty-Four thousand and Four Hundred) 
Convertible Warrants on preferential basis to certain identified Promoter(s) 

Special 
Resolution 

The members did not raise any queries. Post the Question & Answer Session, the Company 
Secretary extended greetings to all the stakeholders of the Company including the members and